

Forest Ranch Community Center **DEFENSIBLE SPACE WORKSHOP**

Help protect the Forest Ranch Community Center from wildfire! Join the Butte County Fire Safe Council, CAL FIRE, and the Forest Ranch Fire Safe Council for a defensible space workshop and volunteer day.



VOLUNTEERS NEEDED!



- CAL FIRE 38A Inspection Demonstration
- Plant Removal
- Hardscaping 0-5 foot zone

Rock donated by Rebuild Paradise Foundation!

Saturday, February 22nd

10 AM - 2 PM 15807 Forest Ranch Rd

Bring a water bottle and close-toed shoes.

Please bring, if owned- wheelbarrow or cart, rake, personal gloves.

Refreshments, loppers, loaner gloves, and weed wrenches provided!







